501865861 03/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P.	10/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.
Street Address:	675 W. Peachtree Street
Internal Address:	Suite 4000
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30375

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7822789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (512)327-5575

 Phone:
 512 327 5515

Email: gadame@TLGIPLAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Toler Law Group
Address Line 1: 8500 Bluffstone Cove

Address Line 2: Suite A201

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2006-A2106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Grace Adame/

Total Attachments: 2

source=AT&T_Knowledge_Ventures_to_AT&T_Intellectual Property_I#page1.tif source=AT&T_Knowledge_Ventures_to_AT&T_Intellectual Property_I#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027930 FRAME: 0487 :H \$40.00 7822<u>7</u>

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

OCT 02 2007

Corporations Section



Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Section P.O. Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697

AMENDMENT TO THE APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to the provisions of section 9.05 of article 6132a-1, the undersigned foreign limited partnership seeks to amend its application for registration and provides the following:

ı.	The name of the number partnership as it curtently appears on the records of the
	secretary of state of Texas is AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P.
2.	(If the partnership's name was previously unavailable and the entity elected to use an assumed name in Texas, complete the following.) The assumed name of the limited partnership as it currently appears on the records of the secretary of state is
3.	The federal tax identification number of the partnership is 02-0633691
	and the file number issued by the secretary of state is 800110547
4.	The name has been changed to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.
٠,	The partnership has not changed its name.
5.	If applicable, the name that it elects to use hereafter in the state of Texas is
6.	It desires to pursue in Texas business or purposes other than, or in addition to, those identified in its application for registration, as follows:
7,	It desires to add, delete or change the name, malling address, and street address of a general partner as follows:
	A. Addas a new general partner of the
	limited partnership. The mailing address is
	and the street address is
	B. Delete as a named general partner of
	the partnership.
	K C. AT&T Knowledge Ventures GP, inc. , a general partner of the partnership, has
	effected a name change. The new name is AT&T intellectual Property, Inc.

RECEIVED

OCT 02 2007

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 027930 FRAME: 0488

NAME	MAILING ADDRESS (include city, state, zip code)	STREET ADDRESS (include city, state, zip code)
As of the date indi	cated, the foreign limited partn e laws of the jurisdiction of its form	ership validly exists as a limite
-		
DATE: October	(2,2007	vledge Ventures, L.P.
-	(2, 2007 AT&T Know	
-	(2, 2007 AT&T Know	rledge Ventures, L.P.
-	AT&T Know Nar By	rledge Ventures, L.P.

Form No. 412 Revised 09/06

Initial succession C. I System Online

PATENT REEL: 027930 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 03/26/2012